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since 1987 fo tID # 5016

+ees all Activity Codes

1450

Sherwin Ave #B , Emeryville CA 94608

DailBDat

Archived Dailies:

InspDhat

07/13/1994
07/13/1994

07/15/1994
07/15/1994
07/20/1994
07/20/1994
07/25/1994
08/01/1994
08/01/1994
08/03/1994
08/05/1994
08/05/1994

InspDat

Insp Act InspT StID

SH
SH

SH

SH

SH
SH
SH
SH

SH

SH
SH

5016
5016

5016
5016
5016
5016
5016
5016
5016

5016
5016

5016

DEPro Comment

review UGT removal application
talked to Evelyn Ransome (IC)
re: deficiencies in permit
reviewed additional information
submitted

talked to Evelyn Ransome re:
Froms A & B

site visit- uncovering UGTs
site visit- uncovering UGTs
site visit - UGT removal

letter out to IC re: cost
recovery

talked to Steve Towle (IC) re:
work at the site, tanks had been
emptied

on site for 4 USTs removal
talked to Sum Arigala (RWQCB)
re: analytical testing to run on
samples

talked to Steve Towle (IC) re:
analyses to run

Comment

DailBDat
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08/15/1994

10/11/1994

Current Dailies:
Insp

InspDat

SH

Talked to Steve Towle re:
leachability test, analyses to
run

review reports / results, maybe
transferred to LOP

DailBDat
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08/03/1995
12/17/1997
12/18/1997

02/02/1998
02/04/1998

03/06/1998
03/10/1998

03/17/1998
04/28/1998

11/04/1998
02/19/1999

SH

SH
SH

SH
SH

SH
SH

SH
SH

45 1.5
47 0.5
45 0.5
47 0.3
40 0.5
40 0.5
40 1.8
45 0.8
47 0.4
12 4.5
45 0.4
47 0.5
Act InspT
45 0.5
45 0.3
Act InspT
77 0.8
200 1.5
200 0.5
200 0.2
200 0.3
200 2.5
200 0.5
200 1.8
200 1.5
200 1.5
200 0.5

5016

5016
5016

5016
5016

5016
5016

5016
5016

0A

OA
OA

0B
0B

OA
0B

oC
0A

talked to Dave Gustafson re
Talked to James Ackerman re:
recent reports, closure; review
reports; evaluate for closure
Talked to James AcKerman re:
report submitted recently
Call from James Ackerman re:
Call from James AcKerman re:
& 4th gqmr for 1997

Reviewed reports, closure summary
Talked to James Ackerman re:

site closure

Closure summary

Review gw data, evaluate for

case c¢losure

Closure summary document

Talked to John Augustino re:

3rd



04/05/1999
05/04/1999

InspDat

closure '

Review case file for closure
Talekd to John Faustine re:
site; review case

Comment DailBDat

07/22/1999
10/27/1999

01/27/2000
02/01/2000

02/15/2000

02/15/2000
02/16/2000

03/02/2000
05/03/2000
07/17/2000
07/17/2000

07/31/2000
08/22/2000

InspDat

. Comment

Reviewed SW for MTBE data

talked to ERM re: closure/MTBE
data

Review site for closure

Call from John Augustino (ERM
West) re: site closure.

Phone with John Augustino

Review case file for Closure
Phone with John Augustino; left
message to Mike Grant (Union
Pacific)

Review case file

Reviewed case file; update MTBE
= nd

Call from Debbie Lynn re: status
of site

REsearch surrounding area for
MTBE data needed for closure
Debbie Lynn re; status of closure
Talked to Debbie Lynn re:
closure; identify nearby sites
DailBDat

08/25/2000
08/30/2000
08/31/2000

08/31/2000

Complete

SH 200 1.5
SH 200 1.
Insp Act InspT
SH 200 0.5
SH 200 0.5
SH 200 1.
SH 200 0.3
SH 200 0.3
SH 200 0.5
SH 200 0.4
SH 200 1.
SH 200 0.3
SH 200 0.2
SH 200 1.
SH 200 0.2
SH 200 0.5
Insp Act InspT
SH 200 2.5
SH 200 2.5
SH 200 0.5
SH 200 2.5

with MTBE data

Closure evaluation

Closure review

Talked to Debbie Lynn re:
closure of 2 USTs at SW facility
Case closure



ALAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

10/04/2000
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE
AGENCY#: 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F-FEDERAL INSPECTOR: SH
StID: 5016 SUBSTANCE: 02 -Heating 0il
SITE NAME: Southern Pacific Trans. Co. DATE REPORTED : 09/01/1994
ADDRESS : 1450 Sherwin Ave #B DATE CONFIRMED: 09/01/1994
CITY/ZIP : Emeryville, CA 94608 MULTIPLE RP's : N

CASE TYPE: O CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR:2B3 EMERGENCY RESPONSE:

RP SEARCH : s DATE END: 10/18/1994
PRELIM ASSESSMENT : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
REMEDIAL INVESTIG : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
REMEDIAL ACTION  : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
POST REMED MONITOR: DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 1 DATE OF ENFORC. ACTION: 10/19/1994

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE - SCREEN #2

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSIDERATION: 3HSCA CASE CLOSED: on:

DT EXC START: 08/03/1994 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: ED

RP #1: CONTACT: Mike Grant RP COST:

RP COMPANY NAME: Union Pacific¢ Railroad Co. Ph:
ADDRESS: 49 Stevenson St., 15thfl
CITY/STATE: San Francisco, C A 94105

MTBE = nd
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Listing all LOP DAILY actgties since 1991 for StID ,5016
as of 10/04/2000

Act9l 4
Act92 1

Act92_2
Act93_1
Act93_2

Act94_1

Act95 1
Act95_2
Act95_3
Act95 4
Act96 1
Act9e 2
Act96_3
ActivDat Insp ACT Activ StID actcostf acomment

07/16/1996 SH 215 1.1 5016 * $60.77 review QMR data compared with

Sherwinn Williams' data
Act96_4
Acto7 1 '

02/05/1997 SH 212 0.3 5016 $16.71 talked to James Eckerman re: 4/96
installation of wells shared with
SW, 2 samplings done

02/05/1997 SH 212 0.4 5016 $22.28 talked to James Eckerman (SP) re:
wp, GWI report

Act97 2 _
06/02/1997 SH 215 2. 5016 $121.73 review files, summary, closure
ACT97 3
08/15/1997 SH 212 0.5 5016 $28.46 talked to John Eckers re: last 2
' QM results, closure?

08/20/1997 SH 212 0.4 5016 $22.77 talked to James Ackerman re: case
closure / 2 quarters of sampling
report to be submitted

ACT97 4

12/17/1997 SH 200 1.5 5016 $80.11 Talked to James Ackerman re:
recent reports, closure; review
reports; evaluate for closure

12/18/1997 SH 200 0.5 5016 $26.70 Talked to James Ackerman re:
report submitted recently

ACT98_1
02/02/1998 SH 200

0.2 5016 $10.68 Call from James AcKkerman re:
02/04/1998 SH 200 0.3

5016 $16.02 Call from James Ackerman re: 3rd &
. 4th gqmr for 1997
03/06/1998 SH 200 2.5 5016 $133.51 Reviewed reports, closure summary
03/10/1998 SH 200 0.5 5016 $26.70 Talked to James Ackerman re: site
closure
03/17/1998 SH 200 1.8 5016 $96.13 Closure summary
ACT98_ 2
04/28/1998 SH 200 1.5 5016 $63.89 Review gw data, evaluate for case



actoeg 3

. closure .
actogs 4

11/04/1998 SH 200 1.5 5016 $83.45 Closure summary document
02/19/1999 SH 200 0.5 5016 $27.82 Talked to John Augustinoc re:

closure
04/05/1999 SH 200 1.5 5016 $83.45 Review case file for closure
04/05/1999 SH 200 1.5 5016 $0.00 Review case file for closure
05/04/1999% SH 200 1. 5016 $55.63 Talekd to John Faustine re: site;

review case
05/04/1999 SH 200 1. 5016 $0.00 Talekd to John Faustine re: site;
review case

07/22/199% SH 200 0.5 5016 $0.00 Reviewed SW for MTBE data
10/27/1999 SH 200 0.5 5016 $0.00 talked to ERM re: closure/MTBE data
01/27/2000 SH 200 1. 5016 $0.00 Review site for closure
02/01/2000 SH 200 0.3 b016 $0.00 Call from Jochn Augustino (ERM
West) re: site closure.
02/15/2000 SH 200 0.3 5016 $0.00 Phone with John Augustino
02/15/2000 SH 200 0.5 5016 $0.00 Review case file for Closure
02/16/2000 SH 200 0.4 5016 $0.00 Phone with John Augustino; left
: message to Mike Grant. (Union
Pacific)
03/02/2000 SH 200 1. 5016 $0.00 Review case file

complete



